The sole source of funding by County for this disbursement is 

from the Community Development Agency Recreation Budget Allocation Fund 0101-

70102-325-1000-521520. No other County funding source shall be held liable for any 

obligations set forth in this Agreement. The amount of funding shall not exceed Fifty-

Nine Thousand Dollars ($59,000). 

3. Term: This agreement shall be effective upon the date on which the last party hereto has 

executed this Agreement ("Effective Date"). All grant funds provided by this Agreement 

shall be expended before December 31, 2024 and reported on per the requirements